# To the Town Clerk or Assistant Town Clerk of the Town of Enfield in the County of Hartford in the State of Connecticut:

### -- Greeting.

*Whereas*, a vacancy exists in the office of Judge of Probate for the North Central District occasioned by the retirement of the incumbent on September 12, 2018, pursuant to Article fifth, Section six of the Constitution of the State of Connecticut;

**And Whereas**, the General Assembly of the State of Connecticut has made provision for an Election to fill such vacancy, as appears by Section **9-218** of the General Statutes of Connecticut;

You are, therefore, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Connecticut, hereby ordered and directed to warn a meeting of the Electors of the town of **Enfield** in the County of **Hartford**, to be holden on the **6th day of November**, **A.D. 2018**, at the place or places of holding biennial Electors' Meetings, then and there to give in their votes for a person to fill the office of **Judge of Probate for North Central District** for the remainder of the official term commencing on the **7th day of January**, **A.D. 2015**, which meeting shall be holden and the returns thereof made pursuant to the provisions of the Statute hereinbefore referred to.

Given under my hand and the seal of the State, at Hartford, this 30<sup>th</sup> day of April in the year of our Lord **two thousand eighteen** and of the Independence of the United States the **two hundred forty-second**.

Dannel P. Malloy Governor

By His Excellency's Command:

# To the Town Clerk or Assistant Town Clerk of the Town of Somers in the County of Tolland in the State of Connecticut:

#### -- Greeting.

*Whereas*, a vacancy exists in the office of Judge of Probate for the North Central District occasioned by the retirement of the incumbent on September 12, 2018, pursuant to Article fifth, Section six of the Constitution of the State of Connecticut;

**And Whereas**, the General Assembly of the State of Connecticut has made provision for an Election to fill such vacancy, as appears by Section **9-218** of the General Statutes of Connecticut;

You are, therefore, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Connecticut, hereby ordered and directed to warn a meeting of the Electors of the town of **Somers** in the County of **Tolland**, to be holden on the **6th day of November**, **A.D. 2018**, at the place or places of holding biennial Electors' Meetings, then and there to give in their votes for a person to fill the office of **Judge of Probate for North Central District** for the remainder of the official term commencing on the **7th day of January**, **A.D. 2015**, which meeting shall be holden and the returns thereof made pursuant to the provisions of the Statute hereinbefore referred to.

Given under my hand and the seal of the State, at Hartford, this 30<sup>th</sup> day of April in the year of our Lord **two thousand eighteen** and of the Independence of the United States the **two hundred forty-second**.

Dannel P. Malloy Governor

By His Excellency's Command:

# To the Town Clerk or Assistant Town Clerk of the Town of Stafford in the County of Tolland in the State of Connecticut:

### -- Greeting.

*Whereas*, a vacancy exists in the office of Judge of Probate for the North Central District occasioned by the retirement of the incumbent on September 12, 2018, pursuant to Article fifth, Section six of the Constitution of the State of Connecticut;

**And Whereas**, the General Assembly of the State of Connecticut has made provision for an Election to fill such vacancy, as appears by Section **9-218** of the General Statutes of Connecticut;

You are, therefore, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Connecticut, hereby ordered and directed to warn a meeting of the Electors of the town of **Stafford** in the County of **Tolland**, to be holden on the **6th day of November**, **A.D. 2018**, at the place or places of holding biennial Electors' Meetings, then and there to give in their votes for a person to fill the office of **Judge of Probate for North Central District** for the remainder of the official term commencing on the **7th day of January**, **A.D. 2015**, which meeting shall be holden and the returns thereof made pursuant to the provisions of the Statute hereinbefore referred to.

Given under my hand and the seal of the State, at Hartford, this 30<sup>th</sup> day of April in the year of our Lord **two thousand eighteen** and of the Independence of the United States the **two hundred forty-second**.

Dannel P. Malloy Governor

By His Excellency's Command:

# To the Town Clerk or Assistant Town Clerk of the Town of Union in the County of Tolland in the State of Connecticut:

#### -- Greeting.

*Whereas*, a vacancy exists in the office of Judge of Probate for the North Central District occasioned by the retirement of the incumbent on September 12, 2018, pursuant to Article fifth, Section six of the Constitution of the State of Connecticut;

**And Whereas**, the General Assembly of the State of Connecticut has made provision for an Election to fill such vacancy, as appears by Section **9-218** of the General Statutes of Connecticut;

You are, therefore, by virtue of the authority vested in me as Governor of the State of Connecticut, hereby ordered and directed to warn a meeting of the Electors of the town of **Union** in the County of **Tolland**, to be holden on the **6th day of November**, **A.D. 2018**, at the place or places of holding biennial Electors' Meetings, then and there to give in their votes for a person to fill the office of **Judge of Probate for North Central District** for the remainder of the official term commencing on the **7th day of January**, **A.D. 2015**, which meeting shall be holden and the returns thereof made pursuant to the provisions of the Statute hereinbefore referred to.

Given under my hand and the seal of the State, at Hartford, this 30<sup>th</sup> day of April in the year of our Lord **two thousand eighteen** and of the Independence of the United States the **two hundred forty-second**.

Dannel P. Malloy Governor

By His Excellency's Command: